


ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Ray Poland & Sons Inc.		Apollo, Inc.		Double J Excavating, Inc.		C&E Trenching, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
26	8" x 4" PRV STATION	1	LS	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 69,500.00	\$ 69,500.00	\$ 88,298.00	\$ 88,298.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
27	TRENCH PAVEMENT RESTORATION (2-INCH COMMERCIAL HMA)	25	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00
28	36" METER INSTALLATION (WTP-RAW)*	1	EA	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 41,050.00	\$ 41,050.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
29	36" METER INSTALLATION (WTP-FINISHED)*	1	EA	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 34,750.00	\$ 34,750.00	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 37,960.00	\$ 37,960.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 43,500.00
30	24" METER INSTALLATION (RANNEY-COLLECTOR)*	1	EA	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 31,750.00	\$ 31,750.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 28,370.00	\$ 28,370.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
31	12" METER INSTALLATION (WTP-UTILITY)	1	EA	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 25,750.00	\$ 25,750.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 18,753.00	\$ 18,753.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
32	LANDSCAPING, SITE RESTORATION, AND IRRIGATION REPAIR	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,380.00	\$ 9,380.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
<b>SCHEDULE A SUBTOTAL:</b>					\$ 345,545.00		\$ 298,953.00		\$ 310,957.50		\$ 365,272.00		\$ 368,320.00
<b>8.6% Sales Tax:</b>					\$ 29,716.87		\$ 25,709.96		\$ 26,742.35		\$ 31,413.39		\$ 31,675.52
<b>SCHEDULE A TOTAL:</b>					\$ 375,261.87		\$ 324,662.96		\$ 337,699.85		\$ 396,685.39		\$ 399,995.52
<b>BID ALTERNATE - 19TH &amp; OLYMPIA</b>													
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,938.00	\$ 1,938.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
2	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
3	METER VAULT	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,325.00	\$ 10,325.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
4	24" METER INSTALLATION (19TH & OLYMPIA)*	1	EA	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 19,850.00	\$ 19,850.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 16,430.00	\$ 16,430.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00
5	LANDSCAPING, SITE RESTORATION, AND IRRIGATION REPAIR	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,140.00	\$ 3,140.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
<b>BID ALTERNATE SUBTOTAL:</b>					\$ 44,000.00		\$ 37,025.00		\$ 36,200.00		\$ 28,728.00		\$ 58,300.00
<b>8.6% Sales Tax:</b>					\$ 3,784.00		\$ 3,184.15		\$ 3,113.20		\$ 2,470.61		\$ 5,013.80
<b>BID ALTERNATE TOTAL:</b>					\$ 47,784.00		\$ 40,209.15		\$ 39,313.20		\$ 31,198.61		\$ 63,313.80
<b>PROJECT TOTAL:</b>					\$ 423,045.87		\$ 364,872.11		\$ 377,013.05		\$ 427,884.00		\$ 463,309.32
To the best of my ability, I hereby certify that this is a true and correct bid tabulation for Contract (P1932-21) Water Pump Sta. Meter & Zone 1 PRV Replacement Project. A bid analysis was completed for unbalanced bids.													
													
Heath Mellotte, PE Design Services Manager													

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Ray Poland & Sons Inc.		Apollo, Inc.		Double J Excavating, Inc.		C&E Trenching, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	<b>SCHEDULE A</b>												
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 34,600.00	\$ 34,600.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 38,500.00
2	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
3	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,950.00	\$ 9,950.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 19,341.00	\$ 19,341.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 14,700.00
4	1-INCH STREET SERVICE ASSEMBLY	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
5	12-INCH WATER LINE	70	LF	\$ 500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 6,790.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 13,160.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,000.00
6	8-INCH WATER LINE	100	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
7	12-INCH BUTTERFLY VALVE	2	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,774.00	\$ 7,548.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00
8	8-INCH GATE VALVE	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,740.00	\$ 2,740.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
9	12-INCH 45° BEND	4	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 1,623.00	\$ 6,492.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00
10	12-INCH 90° BEND	2	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
11	8-INCH 90° BEND	1	EA	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 635.00	\$ 635.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
12	12-INCH BLIND FLANGE	2	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00
13	12-INCH TRANSITION COUPLER	1	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
14	12-INCH X 8-INCH REDUCER (FL x FL)	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
15	12-INCH X 12-INCH X 12-INCH CUT IN TEE	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 7,775.00	\$ 7,775.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00
16	12-INCH X 12-INCH X 12-INCH (FL TEE)	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,345.00	\$ 2,345.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
17	24-INCH BLIND FLANGE	2	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00
18	CDF BACKFILL (CLASS B)	10	CY	\$ 245.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
19	IMPORTED PIPE BEDDING	170	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 10.65	\$ 1,810.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 595.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 510.00
20	CRUSHED SURFACE TOP COURSE FOR BACKFILL	25	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00
21	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	170	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 212.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 510.00
22	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	25	SY	\$ 35.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 937.50	\$ 34.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,250.00
23	ABANDON EXISTING 12-INCH WATERLINE	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
24	ABANDON EXISTING PRV STATION	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00
25	ABANDON EXISTING METER/VAULT	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00